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Semaine du 23 mai -5 juin 2011

CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts
From May 23 – 5 juin, 2011

Tw: cette semaine / this week 
Lw : semaine dernière / last week 
Woc : nombre de semaines / weeks on chart 

Top 30 des CDs / Top 30 CDs
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels

1 2 7 Cardinal Family Singers This Is What We Did Self-Released
2 3 10 Mother Mother Eureka Last Gang
3 6 5 Timber Timbre Creep On Creepin’ On Arts & Crafts
4 10 4 Enjoy Your Pumas Commonality Self-Released
5 1 17 Atomic Baobab Atomic Baobab EP Self-Released
6 4 8 Ringo Deathstarr Colour Trip Sonic Unyon
7 7 38 Tokyo Police Club Champ Dine Alone
8 8 5 We Are Enfant Terrible Explicit Pictures Last Gang
9 9 25 Black Mountain Wilderness Heart Outside

10 22 2
Buddy McNeil & the Magic 
Mirrors

Introducing Once Again Self-Released

11 18 9 Chromeo Business Casual Last Gang
12 17 9 The Megaphonic Thrift Decay Decoy Sonic Unyon
13 13 3 Shotgun Jimmie Transistor Sister You’ve Changed
14 16 9 Young Galaxy Shapeshifting Paper Bag
15 21 2 Beastie Boys Hot Sauce Committee Part Two EMI
16 -- -- Miracle Fortress Was I the Wave? Secret City
17 -- -- Chad VanGaalen Diaper Island Flemish Eye
18 -- -- Austra Feel It Break Paper Bag
19 -- -- Gorillaz The Fall EMI
20 -- -- Okkervil River I Am Very Far Jagjaguwar
21 20 4 C’mon Beyond the Pale Horse Self-Released
22 27 10 Eve Hell and the Razors When The Lights Go Out Hell Fi
23 29 10 The New Jacobin Club This Treason Self-Released
24 23 2 Q.E.D. Sometimes A Cigar… Is Just A Cigar Self-Released
25 19 9 The Almost Monster Monster E.P. Tooth & Nail
26 11 5 The Two Koreas Science Island Randy Vicar
27 5 5 J.J. Ipsen & the Paper Crown Entertainment Ordinaire Self-Released
28 12 15 Wolf & Cub Science and Sorcery Last Gang
29 15 7 Papermaps Papermaps Sparks Music
30 14 11 Armistice Armistice Dare To Care

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels

1 3 10 Mother Mother Eureka Last Gang
2 6 5 Timber Timbre Creep On Creepin’ On Arts & Crafts
3 10 4 Enjoy Your Pumas Commonality Self-Released



Top 20 francophone / French Top 20
Tw Lw Woc Titre Artistes Albums Labels
1 2 6 Je pleure ou je ris On a Créé un Monstre L’iceberg Slam Disques
2 4 5 Réfractaire Peter Peter Peter Peter Audiogram

3 5 5
Catherine ou une journée 
mémorable

Panache Panache Grosse Boîte

4 16 2 Ne perd pas la tête Les Breastfeeders Dans la gueule des jours Blow the Fuse
5 6 5 A Drop of Green Dragon Biobazar Whale’s Vagina Studio Stéréo
6 11 3 Avril Jérôme Minière Le vrai, le faux La Tribu
7 10 4 Qu’est-ce tu fais? Les Gig’s Comme une bombe Indépendant
8 8 4 Le comptoir des viandes Christian Jacques Jurassique Indépendant
9 12 3 Après tout Karim Ouellet Plume Abuzive Muzik
10 1 3 Synesthésie Malajube La caverne Dare To Care
11 20 2 La marge Monogrenade Tantale Bonsound
12 18 2 Shanghai Galaxie Tigre et diesel C4
13 15 2 Embarque ma belle Jeanphilip Le bout du monde Indépendant

14 14 5
Comme une étoile dans 
l’océan

Vanesse Pariétaire Canicule et ours polaire
Indépendant

15 17 2 77 LeGlobe Post orchestre de mariage EP Indépendant
16 3 5 Superhéros Tako Tsubo Tako Tsubo E.P. Indépendant

17 19 2 Dormir seul Les Dorothées
One night stand et romance 
cheap

Indépendant

18 -- -- L’été Philippe B Variations fantômes Bonsound
19 -- -- Nos insomnies Kid Sentiment Amours de vacances Paf! Disques
20 -- -- Le shack à Chuck Martin Léon Les Atomes La Tribu

Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 songs
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels
1 2 6 You Will Never Take This Song Cardinal Family Singers This Is What We Did Self-Released
2 3 3 The Stand Mother Mother Eureka Last Gang
3 7 4 Black Water Timber Timbre Creep On Creepin’ On Arts & Crafts
4 10 4 Do It Every Day Enjoy Your Pumas Commonality Self-Released
5 9 6 Radiant Hearts Black Mountain Wilderness Heart Outside
6 1 8 Unstable Atomic Baobab single Self-Released
7 4 8 So High Ringo Death Starr Ringo Death Starr Sonic Unyon
8 5 5 Wait Up (Boots of Danger) Tokyo Police Club Champ Dine Alone
9 8 5 Make You Laugh We Are Enfant Terrible Explicit Pictures Last Gang

10 20 2 Octopus Hop
Buddy McNeil & the Magic 
Mirrors

Introducing Once 
Again

Self-Released

11 16 2 Don’t Turn the Lights On Chromeo Business Casual Last Gang
12 17 2 Talks Like the Weed King The Megaphonic Thrift Decay Decoy Sonic Unyon
13 13 3 Late Last Year Shotgun Jimmie Transistor Sister You’ve Changed
14 19 2 We Have Everything Young Galaxy Shapeshifting Paper Bag

15 -- -- Too Many Rappers Beastie Boys
Hot Sauce Committee 
Pt. 2

EMI

16 -- -- Everything Works Miracle Fortress Was I the Wave? Secret City
17 -- -- Sara Chad Vangaalen Diaper Island Flemish Eye
18 -- -- Beat and the Pulse Austra Feel It Break Paper Bag
19 -- -- Phoner to Arizona Gorillaz The Fall EMI
20 -- -- Wake and Be Fine Okkervil River I Am Very Far Jagjaguwar



Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels

11 11 33 PPaannddaa BBeeaarr TToommbbooyy PPaaww TTrraacckkss
22 22 44 FFrreenncchh HHoorrnn RReebbeelllliioonn TThhee IInnffiinniittee MMuussiicc OOff FFrreenncchh HHoorrnn RReebbeelllliioonn OOnnccee UUppoonn AA TTiimmee
33 33 33 AArrttiisstteess vvaarriiééss//VVaarriioouuss AArrttiissttss 77xx88.. 5566 SSttuuffff RReemmiixxeess IIttsseellff 5566 SSttuuffff
44 44 33 MMaattttaa PPrroottoottyyppee AAdd NNooiisseeaamm
55 55 55 LLaaddyyttrroonn BBeesstt OOff RReemmiixxeess NNeettttwweerrkk

66 66 44 TThhee DDeellttaa MMiirrrroorr
II RReemmiixxeedd TThhee DDeellttaa MMiirrrroorr –– MMaacchhiinneess TThhaatt
LLiisstteenn RReemmiixxeedd

LLeeffssee RReeccoorrddss

77 77 44 MMaatttthheeww DDeeaarr SSlloowwddaannccee EEPP GGhhoossttllyy IInntteerrnnaattiioonnaall
88 88 33 SShhiiggeettoo FFuullll CCiirrccllee RReemmiixxeess GGhhoossttllyy IInntteerrnnaattiioonnaall
99 99 44 DDiiggiittss LLoosstt DDrreeaamm EEPP SSeellff--RReelleeaassee
1100 1100 33 PPrreeffuussee 7733 TThhee OOnnllyy SShhee CChhaapptteerrss WWaarrpp RReeccoorrddss

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels
1 4 2 Anvil Juggernaut of Justice The End
2 3 2 Red Fang Murder the Mountain Relapse
3 -- -- Voivod Warriors of Ice Indica
4 2 11 Children of Bodom Relentless Reckless Forever Metal Blade
5 1 11 Titans Eve The Divine Equal Self-Released
6 6 13 Motörhead The Wörld Is Yours UDR/Motörhead Music
7 5 8 Amon Amarth Surtur Rising Metal Blade
8 9 4 Whitesnake Forevermore Frontiers
9 -- -- Portrait Crimen Laesae Majestatis Divinae Metal Blade
10 -- -- Orange Goblin 5 CD Box Set Metal Blade


